

# WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD LLC

Commodity Tariff: WSOR

Price Authority: 8000 Item: 1003 B

**Replaces Price Authority: 8000** Item: 1003 A

Effective Date: September 01, 2022 Expiration Date: August 31, 2023

## Commodities:

FREE OF FERTILIZER AND ORPESTICIDE **APPLICATIONS)** 

0113710 (WHEAT NOT ORGANICALLY GROWN 0113740 (WHEAT MOVED UNDER U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE QUARANTINE CONDITIONS)

- \* Rates are subject to Tariff WTS 9012 Demurrage and Assessorial Charges.
- \* Rates are subject to Tariff WTS 9011 Rules Publication.
- \* Reciprocal switching, if any, will be absorbed at Destination
- \* Rates are subject to WTS 9500 Item 400 Mileage Fuel Surcharge, new base.
- \* No mileage payments will be made on private cars.

Contacts:

Norfolk Southern (NS) - Kayleigh Reed - Kayleigh.Reed@nscorp.com

Watco - Chase Gunnoe - Chase.Gunnoe@watco.com

Issued By

Watco Price Management | 10895 Grandview Drive | Overland Park, KS 66212 | PricingAdministration@WatcoCompanies.Com

WSOR 8000 1003 B



WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD LLC Carload

Commodity Tariff WSOR 8000 1003 B Confidential Copy

## <u>Commodities</u>: 0113710 (WHEAT NOT ORGANICALLY GROWN FREE OF FERTILIZER AND ORPESTICIDE APPLICATIONS) THRU

0113740 (WHEAT MOVED UNDER U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE QUARANTINE CONDITIONS)

### General Shipment/Equipment Conditions Applicable to All Rates:

Group 1. Name: WTS 9500 Item 400 FSC

Price is subject to Fuel Surcharge. AND

The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage. AND

Price applies in AAR car type C (COVERED HOPPERS). AND

Price applies in US (United States) funds. AND

Switching charges will be absorbed. at Destination. AND

Switching charges will be absorbed. Switching charges of BRC at Intermediate.

### **General Rate and Minimum Qualifiers Applicable to All Rates**

<u>Col</u>	Rate Application	<u>Minimum Amt.</u>	<u>Maximum Amt.</u>	%Capacity Min.	<u>LFVC</u>
	Rate Application is per car				Ν

Issued By

Watco Price Management | 10895 Grandview Drive | Overland Park, KS 66212 | PricingAdministration@WatcoCompanies.Com

WSOR 8000 1003 B



#### WSOR 8000 Item 1003B

#### TO: EAST ST LOUIS, IL

	LE 5000 CU FT PVT RR		PVT	GT 5000 CU FT PVT RR		PVT	0 CU FT RR
	1	1	1	1		25	25
ROM:							
Avalon, WI Darien, WI Zenda, WI	\$2,611	\$2,781	\$2,809	\$2,996		\$2,441	\$2,589
Broadhead, WI Orfordville, WI	\$2,629	\$2,798	\$2,829	\$3,016		\$2,457	\$2,605
	D)/T		D)/T	00	1	DV/T	00
	PVT 1	RR 1	PVT 25	RR 25		PVT 100	RR 100
Vhitewater, WI	_					PVT 100 \$2,307	RR 100 \$2,455
Whitewater, WI Cottage Grove, WI Deansville, WI Horicon, WI Rock Springs, WI	1	1	25	25		100	100

#### ROUTE: WSOR-CHGO-NS

CONDITIONS: RATES ARE SUBJECT TO WTS 9500 MILEAGE FUEL SURCHARGE - NEW BASE. RATES ONLY INCLUDE ABSORBTION OF BRC INTERMEDIATE SWITCH. SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED. RATES APPLY IN AAR CAR TYPE C (COVERED HOPPERS). PRICE APPLIES IN US (UNITED STATES) FUNDS. MILEAGE WILL BE CALCULATED BETWEEN STATIONS USING ALK'S PC MILER.

EFFECTIVE: 09/01/2022 EXPIRES: 08/31/2023

#### WSOR 8000 Item 1003B

TO: ALTON, IL

				_			_		
LE 5000 CU FT		GT 500	0 CU FT		LE 500	0 CU FT		GT 500	0 CU FT
PVT	RR	PVT RR			PVT	RR		PVT	RR
1	1	1	1		25	25		25	25

FROM:

Avalon, WI Darien, WI Zenda, WI	\$2,624	\$2,794	\$2,823	\$3,010	\$2,421	\$2,569	\$2,605	\$2,767
Broadhead, WI Orfordville, WI	\$2,642	\$2,811	\$2,843	\$3,030	\$2,437	\$2,585	\$2,623	\$2,785

	PVT	RR	PVT	RR
	1	1	25	25
Whitewater, WI	\$2,642	\$2,811	\$2,437	\$2,585
Cottage Grove, WI Deansville, WI Horicon, WI Rock Springs, WI	\$2,745	\$2,918	\$2,526	\$2,676
Boscobel, WI Muscoda, WI Oshkosh, WI Ripon, WI	\$2,789	\$2,996	\$2,565	\$2,716

#### ROUTE: WSOR-CHGO-NS

CONDITIONS: RATES ARE SUBJECT TO WTS 9500 MILEAGE FUEL SURCHARGE - NEW BASE. RATES ONLY INCLUDE ABSORBTION OF BRC INTERMEDIATE SWITCH. SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED. RATES APPLY IN AAR CAR TYPE C (COVERED HOPPERS). PRICE APPLIES IN US (UNITED STATES) FUNDS. MILEAGE WILL BE CALCULATED BETWEEN STATIONS USING ALK'S PC MILER.

EFFECTIVE: 09/01/2022 EXPIRES: 08/31/2023